Witter - - - - -

02

<u>.</u>

C

10%

83

THIS TRUST DEED, made this ... 7t.h day of

HARALD I. STORFJELL AND MARIANNE J. STORFJELL, HUSBAND AND WIFE as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in .Klamath.. County, Oregon, described as: Shap apone and the former officers to

SEARCH SQUARE STREET

The SELSWLSWL Section 6, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Net 201400

TAX ACCOUNT NO. 3909-600-1000-1

in the second and the second s

9. End 3240 And Color Association (And Color Associat I'd with prove and

KEY NO. 535095

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the heneficiary may at its option carry out he same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this deed. In the grantor on demand and shall he tright in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repayable, property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, fees and expenses of this restrictions affecting said property, to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this restrictions affecting said property, as well as in enforcing this obligation, are including the cost of time the security in course it appear in and defend any as further attorneys fees and attorneys fees to appear in and defend any as further of the beneficiary or trustee and to pay all costs and expenses, including the court, in any such action or proceeding in reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all suid sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

uess, 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the make ind of any may or plat of aid property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) without warranty, all or any part of the maximum this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) treomey without warranty, all or any part of the property; The pantee in any reconveyance may be described as the present or persons locally entitled thereto^{*} and the recitals therein of any matters of facts shall be conclusive enough of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be not less than

person or persons around enhance thereto, and the rectain othereto of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be not less than

It is mutually agreed that:

Vol. mgg Page_

18932

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable. which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or instantial instantial in a second with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hernefter, acquire for the purpose of the sum of TEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TO TANK AND TAKEN AND with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may http://ter.hogui

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loand hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or other note of motes. If the above described poperty as may be evidenced by any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another as the beneficiary may elect. The grantor berefit overants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are tree and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, against the claims of all persons whomsoever,

thereof and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay sail note according to the eterms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges leveld against cedence over this trust deed: to complete from all encumbrances having pro-or hereafter constructed on said premise in buildings in course of construc-promotor the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore and property; to keep said promety free from all encumbrances having pro-promotor the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore asid property is the state of the state of the state of the state of the promotor the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore asid property which may be damaged or destroy and pay when due, all beneficiary within filteen days after written non materials unasilsfactory at all beneficiary within filteen days after written non miscriments now or hereafter constructed or and premises; to keep all buildings or improvements and or no waste of asid premises; to keep all buildings and to commit or suffer one waste of asid promets in keep all buildings maine to time require, secured by this trust date, in a company or companies acceptable to the beneficiary of the or such other hearands as the beneficiary may finue to time require, secured by this trust date, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-approved loss payable clause for the beneficiary of having and with fifteen days prior to the after and to the beneficiary and insurance. In all doording a state writew date of any such policy of mautance. If discretion obtain insurance is the beneficiary may from and with fifteen days prior to the after and the beneficiary the state and with fifteen days prior to the after beneficiary to the beneficiary in the fib arms and policy of insurance is factor date of the beneficiary in the fib arms and be as the strust and the to the beneficiary the fibs h It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the bendiciary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-such taking and, if it so elects in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-such taking and, if it so elects any compromise or settlement in concertion with payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the money's quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees in the amount re-or incurred by the grantor in anci proceedings, shall be paid to the somety's balance applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the drantor agrees, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such exclose and execute such instruments as shall execute. 2. At any time and from time to time.

obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assessments or other charges and insurance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay to principal and interest payable under the terms of to the monthly payments of hereby, an amount equal to one-tweitht (1/1861) of the taxes, assessments and ing tweiter with and also one-thirty-shuth of the taxes, assessments and ing tweiter with a laso one-thirty-shuth of the charged payable with respect to said property within cach succeeding three years while such as to be credited to the principal and in each succeeding three years while such as to be credited to the principal of the barged pay the cach succeeding three years while such sums to be credited to the principal of the lasurance premiums the sums to be credited to the principal of the loss until required for the loss or, at the option of the baneficiary in trust as a reserve account, without interest, to pay sail be barged by the payable.

while the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before policies upon said property, and all taxes, assessments and other ficiary, as aforesaid. The such payments are to be made that ill insurance any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements therefore furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges levied or furnished insurance premiums in the granestation or other charges levied or limposed against the the insurance carriers or thir charges levies, and to charge said atomitted hy principal of the loan or toor representatives, and to charge said atomitted hy principal of the loan or toor representatives, and to charge said atomitted the the reserve account, if any emiliarity responsible for failure to hyrine any in-loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance constrained early in loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance compary and settle with any insurance to the atom to the obligations scoured by the same of a same detail of computing the amount of the horizones for payment ad rate for any any in-loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance compary and settle with any insurance constrained early insur-computing the amount of the indebiedness for payment ad rate ford. In full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-grantor shall default in the payment of any personal property factor during the the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits earned prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene-ceiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any said property, or the indebtedness secured, enter upon and take possession of the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reason-as the beneficiary may indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

걸었던 공

Notar: Duty	day of <u>November</u>	
Notary Public in and for said county and state HARALD I. STORFJELL AND	, personally appeared it	n named, 19.88., before me, the undersigned,
HARLD I. STORFJELL AND to me personally howing be the identical indivi-	MARIANNE J. STORE LET	named
they	duals_ named in and who	I named HUSBAND_AND_WIFE uted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that rein expressed.
they gracuted the same me ine mentical indivi- in restrictions which the same here and voluntary	lly for the uses and purposed	uted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged
TH TESTIMONY WEIEREDF. I have hereunto a	iet my hand and any	rein expressed. Trial seal the day and year last above written.
	nota	tial seal the day and year last at
	11 λ	Po. ()
(SEAL)	- full	de Mandler
27 June	(My commissi	c for Oregon
20 Committee	The second s	ion expires: $7-6-90$
Loan No. <u>39-01377</u>		
	and a standard stand Standard standard stan	
TDI IOT DDDD		STATE OF OREGON
TRUST DEED	[1] There is a subscription of the second s Second second sec	County of Klamath ss.
(1) A set of the se	a de la companya de l	
	11 1911 Acres 4	I certify that the auto
HARALD I. STORFJELL	n 1940 - Stangler Headrighten 1949-1945 - Theatric Antonio Internet	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 8th
	1 Provide There is a free	day of <u>Nov.</u> , 19.88,
MARIANNE J. STORFJELL	BPACE; RESERVED	day of <u>Nov.</u> , <u>1988</u> , at 1:02 o'clock PM., and recorded
TO Grantor	FOR RECORDING	to sain book garage race in and recorded
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	LABEL IN COUN. TIES WHERE	Record of Mortgages of said County.
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	USED.)	county.
		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Beneficiary After Recording Return To:		affixed.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS		
		Evelyn_Biehn
$0.00 \times 52/0$		County Clerk
Klamath Falls, OR 97601		By Qauline mulinalare
	Fee \$13.00	Deputy
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
REOIT	The second wards to the	
REQU	EST FOR FULL RECONVER	(4) 「「「「」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」
na. 1913 - Balada Capito, gragos gas de la Tobe us	ed only when shit is	INNCE
O: William Sisemore,	ed only when obligations have	been paid.
	nge mel entre en fittesteg Il indeboa	
ave been fully paid and satisfied. It	Il indebiedness community	
oursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebted	scied, on payment to you of any si	egoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed ums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed
ame.	porties designated by the deed (w	egoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed ums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or hich are delivered to you herewith together with said said trust deed the estate now held by you under the
	ine terms of	said trust deed the estate now held by you wad add
Alde Light Destroyed and Light Value Hyperty	Klamath First	Federal Savings & Loss A
NTED:	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
P.	, 19 Dy	
1. The second se Second second secon second second sec	TEASE DELLE	

7th_day of____

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of saie, the of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and place fixed by him in said notice termine, at public auction to the highest bidder cash, in lawful money of the any portion of saie, the time and saie. Trustee may postpone saie of all or saie and from time to time thereafter may postpone the saie of all or saie and from time to time thereafter may postpone the saie by public an-

STATE OF OREGON

1

131

County of Klamath

{ss

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this_

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the 'Trustee for the 'Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation secured thereby costs) and attorney's fees not exceeding the amount provided by law) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust by delivery of the trustee of written notice of the of delivery for and election to sell the trust by the trustee of any indebtedness and the trust of default and election to sell the trust by the trust of default and election to sell the trust of a sid notice of default and election to sell the trust of the trust of default and election to sell on the trust of the trust of

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as a service charge.

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection letes or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and blads all parties, hereto, their heirs, legates devises, administrators, executors, successors and pledgee, of the note selectary shall mean the holder and owner, including herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the man-culine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Cn HARALD I.

HONRY

MARIANNE J. STORFJELL/

H

STORFJEL

II. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated on outify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

deen or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed herounder. Upon such appointment and without con-and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointed and substitution shall be vested with all title, powers such appointed name and by written instrument executed tecord, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the proper appointment of the successor trustee.

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the saie. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided hardin, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses apply the storney. (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed (3) To all persons having ecorded liens subsequent to the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his ieed in form as required by law, convering the pro-perty so subtract the second sec

in Program States - An

18933

SEAL)

(SEAL)